OP \$40.00 4139328

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM457234

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coty US LLC.		01/08/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Danda Films, Inc.	
Street Address:	3310 West End Ave	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37203	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4139328	SOUL 2 SOUL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152422221

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-242-2400

Email: edl@iplawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: Edward D Lanquist, Jr.
Address Line 1: 1600 Division Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward D Lanquist, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/Edward D Lanquist, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006261 FRAME: 0987

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Coty US LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, United States of America with its principal place of business at 350 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10118, United States of America, has filed for and obtained U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,139,328 for SOUL2SOUL ("Registration") based upon its licensed use of the mark.

WHEREAS, Danda Films, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Tennessee (hereinafter "Assignee"), with its principal place of business at 3310 West End Ave., Suite 400, Nashville, Tennessee 37203, is desirous of acquiring the Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest that it has in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

This Assignment is effective as of the <u>B</u> day of <u>Juny</u> ____20

By:

STATE OF_

COUNTY OF

Subscribed to and swom to before me

this Aday of

Notary Public

RECORDED: 01/08/2018

LORI ROSARIO GRIFFIN Notary Public, State of New York No. 02RO6305924 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires June 16, 2018

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006261 FRAME: 0988